C=412]. -1- BP

Decision No. _4;(}516- @iM£
SEFORE THD PUBLIC U"ILIT HﬂISSTON C“ TES STA;H 0: CALITCRm

In the Matter of the Zs aal¢shmcnt of )
just,. recaconable and nondiscriminatery )
Taximum or minimum OF mANAmUZ and. uini-)
nun rates, rules, classifications and )
regulations for the tra nubortat;On ot g
)
)

Case No. 4122

nroncrty for’ comncneation or hire over
*he public highways of tno Czty'of
Loz Angeles. o

irlo D, Poe, for Motor Truck Association of
‘ Southern Californ;a. :

Gcorﬂo T. Burst, Joo Lraiz z2, John T. Zunt, C. D, Lambert,
P. t. DAvic, Franilin L, snox, Jm., ECraT 5. Stanicy,.
R. 2. levers, Zllic T, Lonenceirer, A, D, Paxion,
and E. J. Zanter, for various carzicrs.

C. G,‘Munson,'for Los Angeles Warchouscuen's Association.

W. G, O'Barr, for. Los Angeles Chomber of Commercc.

L. L, Rusooll Taomas 1, Denchk, T, ..‘Liﬁcéib,
Pav'RiatrOﬁ John ¥, hirvma" anéd 3, F. Bolling,
_;or varzous shippers and org ﬁizat;o“o.

(Apncaﬁ~ncc shown above arc t%o,c entered in tho

instant phase of this nrocce “b. For earlicr

appearances, $6C Provious dcci Zons in tﬂio casc.)

| 9.‘2.' 10K

By prior oraers in this prccecdang thc Commi sio, cstab-
1ished mindmam rates; rules and regula*‘ons rovernina the transporta-
tion of'propeity'by'fof-hirc‘carriers with:n a nortion of Los
Angeles County, Hc*cinaf ter rcferrcc to a th' "dra;agc arca."_ The
present rates arc.qct\fort \in ci y CQTriC*S' ;ur pipid No.\4,v€izhway
Carricrs' Tariff Vo. 5, vaich, for convenicnce, will bc rcfc*rcd 0
as the "cra/agc uariff " ‘

Ainimkm rgu s were Mrst‘evtabiishcd in thisvvroceed‘ng‘
elfective Mey 1, 1938, a2nd have heen amcndod ;rom timc ‘o *ime. The

latest rCV¢ ions becan e effective on uaruarj l, ¢947, “at whicn time

i , e R .
The arayavc tariff is Appondix "M of Decision'ﬁo.~32504 of
Octobcr 24, 1939 (42 CRC 239), as amended. - '

-1~




C-4121 =2~ BP-

)

the rates and chaxgcs were-inereased substantia*ly in rcdognition

of7increasod wages and fuel costs tncn »revailing. The ﬁb*o* Truet
AssocLaky on of Sovuuern California, horcin~£ cr cwl’cd "tac.:
Association,“ now asis that: t;c rates be ralsed Turthior in or
rofleet additional ;ncrca cs in cer ai“.opcrgt;“u cos ts of %i
motor carricrs. | |

Public heurihz on thc Acsoc,au-on*s vct ion.was by
bofofc IZxaminer 3ryant at Los Angeles oq;gunc 19, 1947;  e matter
1s ready for decisien. -

The record shows that £iling of “'c pctition‘"ag notivatod
prinarily by a,subétantial inerease in the wagcf of Qrivera, hclvc*s,
and ot nor cmployees, of foctive June 1, 1947, resulting from an arbit-
ration award of tne :utiona; Trucizing Comuiasio.. Pcti ion él egcv
that the wage ;ncrcageu, covplcd witn *ccc 't advences in. insu_ancc
~and fuel costs, will cause serious ;lna“cial 10 to carriers operat-
ipng within the d.ayaﬂc arca wnless tpc minimum ratea-- ¢ increaseld
iﬁ?QdLauClj by sufficlient voltae %o of:s t su incrcasea cozts.

The ovidence of;erca in support of .the petition ic similar

in many regpcct- to that vwﬁn waich ho rate 2d3vs stment of Jomuary 1
vas bascd. A cong ing tra A5POT tation'cn inccr caployed byithe

ssociation tcstifieq that carriors orv.:.nb the drajugo arca perforz
serviees botﬁ.within and with ut thc drayage ‘boundari c-, ané maintain
no adequate scgregdtio 0 revenues and cxvcnﬂcs from.w“ica i% vovld
ve possiblé.to &etc:mine the Tinaneial rcsul*s ol uhc grayaze‘opera-
tionslaionc. For tats reason he ¢id not unacr*"“ uo mca*nro th
' of the incrcaSOd opcrating costs -unrov'ﬁ T'cvc*-n.ﬂ.:c:~-cu:.?. ycis

nethod.

See Decision Noo 39847 of November 20, 1945,(47 Cal. P.TU.C. 4).




C=4121 =3~ BP

Instead, no submit tcd an exhibit in wihich he brought up

to date in certain respeets a‘comprcncns_vc cost study which ne nad

1;yroducea in an earlicr phaso of this~procccding, u“Q upon whick .
the gener a2l drayag e ruuc aé j's mcnt,of June, 1942, vas.oascd;f Tne
orig inal stuly rad been suppleuented 2t a “oaringfin September, l94o,'
to rc;loct wages and fuel costs tacn eurren vt The latost °upnlc-
mentary cuﬂioit rad ¢ furthor djust*cnts-‘. vae ori"‘nal °*u¢j to
rofiec“ the uout recent inc*ca,og 1n wages, zdvance of onc cont

a "dleﬁ in the cost of gauolch, and an incre se of 85 » ‘cr cenv in .
tncmcost of ins v“ancc for »ublic 1*ao;l ty ahd property damage:. The -
mitnc 55 ‘explained that Insurance rates were not~uni£orﬁ,75utvthat in
nis gudgmcut, aaucd upon ~nalysis of many policieq, o5 nox conf was

a m;n;mum figurc.tq re lect the average cost *ncroggc‘since‘nis 6rig—
inal stgdyiwas.prcpared. | o

‘The consultd na‘én imoer tos t;f;cc that many othor itc**

of carric* cipense haéd inc*c od als o, Pt were not gdjus*cd in hi“'
cxhibit for the ;gaSOn that thoy were not readily susceptidle of
exactlméaﬂurcmcﬁt. Hé‘dié nof be‘4cvcﬁth?* ﬁny itcm of'cos* was
bélow the 1941 lcvel as devclonea 4“ his oriﬂina_ tudj. ;~ c:c:l...:rwa
that the new waze cont“act ncccgs_tatcd an’ immediate rcvi on of the
ratcs in the drayarc tariis, ‘ '* th invcrcut oL exmediting
'cons;acrat¢on, it nad been hisfpuréosc'to fncludc in his prcsenta-
tion only.the. three itomg of Iincrea sca cos uéftq wh@ch,ho believed
there couvld be nozdiSbvte, argument, or qucstion."rhis form of
pres cntation, ne uaid did not purport tpr-od"cc a currcﬂt stﬁdy

of the cost of tranunortino n*oncrtx wit;in tae Log An*clcg érayage
arca. He insisted thau.it dic, hoquc:, show ocyona«g}couﬁon the
minimuam percentages by which the cost df-ﬁcrfdrming thcfvaéious |

transportation services had incrcased cince %he rates were last




C=4121 -4— BP

Accoraing to toe cng*nccr'" C"“ DLv, the inecreases in
fagés, gasoline priccg,‘g a insurunco costs mitb roaultznU borccnt-
‘age adjustment of overhead cxpen 1ses, ‘had the cffect of raising the
total costs of porforming +he va*io~~ tra 5po‘uhtion sc*v‘cc* by
aaounts rangin% Trom about 10 to 16 bc* cent. ~c *ccommcnaed
,occ;fic wpward rcviqion of various rgtcs'ard chgrrcs *. *hc dr ayage
tarifs, varyins accordiqv to the sc*vice pqr;ormoa, oux gonerally
designed to rel lcct the na*t*cu;«r cos 'incrca es thug dovcloncd
Nore specifically, ne askcd tqat class rates - principal commodity
rates, and vohiclc-uﬁit- u‘:c s, ac incrc "cd'by-*hé'ncrccnxagCS‘dcvcl-
oped in his cost'study, *bat en rge- Sor gnlit dol'vcry, segr "egatioﬁ
of pool cars, and han dlinb wder rai sw*tchlng rates, be incrcascd
by 15 per cent; that t.o man~hour charze for *ccosso*ial *crviccf ¢
inercased frou § ,‘5 to $2.00; tha t nin;mum ner- hin zent cna*gc, be
inereased from 43 cents to 50 .cntg, and from 61 cents to 75 cenxs;
that‘charbc- for nunclinv "C.C. D" sh,vm avs be inc*cﬂscd about
12 per cent, cxccnt that a lovc_ charbc now mazntainoa fo* making
‘C.O.D. collcctxonu on, eainmcn of less than 100 younds e retained
| for carriecrs s pcc*;liz;ng in thc handling of small packages; that a
certain commoldity ratévon‘packagcs be inercascd Lrom 9 ceents pcr
package, plus onc-hdlf cent for cach po*.d, to 14 cqn:s‘pcr*packcgc
plus one cent for each'pound;'and'that.ccrtain rates bascd;on vhe
numbeg of unité‘shippcd per calender monih bc'ipcroascdfby 60 per-
cont.” | | | |

Other. carrier witﬁcszcs testificd rogarding the latter

taree items, L.c., C.0.D. charges, package rates, and monthly-unit

3

The rate proposals are sct forth in Exhibit No. 154. ' They were

ba cd upon 2is _cost study except that (1) tre €.0.D. proposal was (o=
¢d to cqualize chorges within and without: *bc drayage arca, and

(2 the "package rate” nroposal was designed to secure Lni;o*mity with

tne publ;,hoa rates of certaln package carriers.




C-4121 -5- BP

rates. HRCgarding c.C.D. cherg ges, it was stated that tbc yresen
charge of 10 conts for cach 35100 on zipmcnts voigqine 10 than

100 pbunds, altaoubh nousiblf °ubno*mal unac* vrcsc 1t condiqﬁony,
chovld b2 rotained for naet agc" carricrs pen d;ng‘;urthcr study. It
was suggested that the desired rostriction to "paczagc" ¢arriers
might be accomplished by making this C;O.D; charge applicable only
when the shipmonts wcrc transportea at tac nacbﬂze ratc.ncxt'ais-
cuéscd. Tro witnesces, rcprescnting c,rr;crs spccializing ‘package
dolivcry, tes tif cd ‘that in tuo;*_opinion, u“c rate of 1ﬂ ccnta peT
paccagc plus one ccnt pcr pound, as oscd - bj e aaociation engi-
neer, would be cxeessive a5 miﬁi"un rate *o* ocal dfayavc, but '
that an inerease t9'14 ecents per pacl age n’uu onc-half eent ver

pownd would be rcasonablé. They rccommcrdca that £he Mmazinum"
charge por'pﬂckagc undcr this rutc, which 4 35 cents at prc:ent and
which thc As oc_atior as dole] bo ;ncrcagcd to 50 cents, oo.climinatcd
untircly. Reforring %o tae spocial mont .ly—uni raves, a carricr
spccializing in local drayage undcr rates of this typo‘tcstif4cd that
in his op;nion tno min;mum raves ?"a alwaja occn 1nsuff*c,ont, ané
mould now have to bo incronscd about 70 nor conﬁ in order. to produce
the cost of opcration'plus a reasonavle nro;it.‘ Ze *ai&”that his

company currently assessed monthly-unit rates from 5% ncr cent‘to \

118 ver cent above those provided in the arayage ta_iff., o' d1d mot

know of any othc* carriers sncciul;zinv in thi ync of sorvicc.
4 transpor ta*ion engincer of tno Comm*ssion'“ stalf intro-

duced a statement aesigncq o uaow u“c *;nuuciu¢ condition of clcvcn
&

Thc monthly-unat »ates hercin’ *c’c gele! (I Aejol 410-A of the
drayage tariff) have not boon rovised incc J;ruarf 2, 1940. Tzne pro-
posal of the engincer that taey be ;ncrcasca by aO por ccnt-wa sup-

ported by a fcnaratc cost cxn_ai :




43.21-13

representative trucking companies for the first four months of 1947,
and the e’fect-of'*’e inc*eased vages on these ca:riers; According
to this statement, an averare ope*a*ing *a io of 93 per ccqt would
“be produced By an increase of 10.46 per cent in the reverue. Howe
ever, no relationship was devclopec betwccn the rcvcm...ed and the
minimum rates.. Of the oleven car*icrg, Oﬁly uwo Whre mown €0
derrve more than 50 per cemt of their revenues f*om Opcratione
within thc drayage arca. Overtime wagcs were not considcrcd.
Several éhinner'GC~escﬁtativos anpeared as protcutanus to
the sought ratc udjustznc %, nar ticipated in the cxamination of the

carricr witncsscs, and offered oral argument, and statements of

posizion.” Represcntatives of two subs‘ x121 shippers declared that

thoy haé& no objeetion to- an inerease bcin grantod i 4t were béscd
upon sound facts and a stuéy of the opcrating costu,and the rcvcuue
derived\fro“ the movemeng ol traltfs e wit“in.thc érayage a*ef' but
they were opposod 4o the graating of 1ﬁcrcascs "on thcorics and ’o
malas such as have ‘been presented in this cascu Anothcr;sh*pper
witncssisupplied factuzl data conccrningiopéréting and éost’exﬁcri—
ence of avcarriér'fegul rly cngaged by ris company, utilizing a
tractor and scmi-traiacr at vchielc-unit “ates. ThiS-mitness statcd‘
that the present rates had bccn pro,itab1C'to.this carricf, that if
the c;éricr recuired additional revenue it could be obtaincdlvifhouz
revision of the drayage tariff, <aat the oininum rates had already

been Iinereusced in'1947,.and that his company‘objccted‘tota further

Tho rcpres cntativc of a manufaeturcr of roofing materials and other
artlcles moved ~that the testimony of the Ascociation engineer dbe
stricken from the *ccord and that the procceding be discontinucd.

He pointed out that the Com“i,sioq had reviced the mindimem rates on
Janwary L, 1947, and argucd that carxicrs roquirirg ‘higher rates at
this time should file applications under Scetion 63 of the Public
Utilities Act. The motions were denied oy the cxaminer.r

6o




C~4121 -7- BP

incrcase in the howrly, weelly, or monthly vchicld-unit rates. An-
other shipper witness testificd that he was considorabiy‘conccrncd,
lest his coupany should find it nceessary, if thc-drayag¢ Tates were
inercased materially, to discontinue the services of sdvéralvsmall
touek operators who were cagaged in scrving his company almost exe
elusivoly. - E¢ said.thdf the company was curreatly making a study of
its transportation goéts, Tith the intention of purchaéing its o
cquipment shouvld “he raktes rcach the point ot whichlpropriefary oper
ation would »c more ceomomical. The pocition of the Los Angeles
Cnamder of Commeree, as explained by 4ts representative, ﬂé:,that it
woﬁld\nct oppose the granting:of neeessary rate 1ncrc;scs\in amounts
sufficient only to deflray the cxfic costrrcsulﬁinc froﬁ,reccnz wage
adjustments. He stated, howcvc:, that there waS-considorabiq fear
zong Chamber meubers thet if mininum rates were raised much\highcr
the carricrs would be “priécd out of the maxls t,ﬁ melzing It nc;és—
sary Cor shippors 10 stort thcis ovm trucking,opcratibns. |

Counsci for the Association, in'closing argument, Geclared
that the cost-study method used by the comsulting ongincer is ome 50
completely fre¢ from wncertaintics and assumpiions that it 4t a zuch
nmore sound approach then eny that could be devised baécd upon reve-

. I o

nucs and operating oxpenses. Fe said that the possibiiity of being
priced out of the merket had given tzo trucking incustry 2 grcét,

deal of comecrn. Nevertheless, he stated, the carricrs were burdencd

with substantial increases in oxmenses walez thcy had made overy

offort to avoid or minimize. Ze afgucd that the trucking industfy
aust bo preserved in thd public~intcrcst; that this cannot e don

except by givingvﬁhb carrié;s sufficiént rcvcnuc$ from the {reight
'tfdnspbrtcd to Cefray all of thc costs of £ranspbrtati = and leave

some profit; and that if an inercasc in rotes weans that some freight

1s going to be diveried from for-hire to proprictary transportation,

=7-.




Cudl2]l =3~ 27

- that 15 one of the penalties thet nust be peid in order 4o proserve
the industry.

© Under the particulér‘circumstancos of this case we believe
C it would be wnwise to nold that rate revision must cwalt 2 study of
revenue and cxpenses resulting from thc movenent ofvtrafficfwithin
the drayazo area. e zee no sound basis for qucstioning that +tho
cxhibite of the consulting cngincer for the Associati§n diselose
conservatively the amounts by which the cost of porforning transpor-

tation serviees within the Los Angeles drayage arca have increcasced,

as 2 ainimum, since % rates were last reviewed. A4lthough his

figures nmirht wcllﬁbo fcﬁizc& in some respeets Lf the purpose
to develop a complétcl? current study, the cvidoncc.icavcsflittle
doubt that the net effcet of such rovisions would be to éhbw an
inercacse ratnoer thén a'rcduction in thc amounts'by wﬂich thc'costs
have advanced. Wb.bclioﬁo that the incrcased costs shown on fals
rcéo:d‘clea:ly reguire an inercase in the minimum rafds hbrctofére -
cstablished. With relatively minor cxecphions horéinaftqr ﬁoted;
“ne tariff rovisions mroposcd by the Association appéarvtolbc well
sunported by_thc evidenee andAfully justified; Exccpt'as.indicatcd,
the' inercases horcimefter cstablished arc approx;mately the sdme as
those recommondod by the Association ongincer. |

The charge of lO-céntE ney 5100 Tor collcéting ;nd.rc-
niteing the amount of C.C.D. Bills on shipménts weighing less then
100 nounds will B¢ rct#incd'without chdngc. This is in aceordance
with the proposal, ciecpt thet it was wged that the lo-ccnt‘chafzc
be appiicd only by so=called "packagc* carricis. The record docs
not shov satisfoctorily hov.such o limftation may bo cstablishod
Ve |

-

properly and cquitabl




C-4121 -9- 2P '

The "packagc"‘ratc‘(Itcm'szs of‘thc drayagc'tariff) will e
increcascd 4o 14 ccﬁts per raclhage or nc* plcee, plus. orc-nhlf cent
for cach pound 6r~frac£idn thorcof of i%ts zross wczg;t rat“cr than
to 14 ccnts plus onc cont per pound 2s sroposcd by the Association.
The Association pqoposal witha rczard to tais ratc'itCm,was tased
upon the current rates of common carricrs rather than upon'a specific
study of rananortation costs; The item will ve rcvisod‘in accordance
with the affirmativc tcst;mony introduccd by the "pac ;ago"carricr§.

| Upon careful considerauion of a1l of tuc cvidcncc “oroin,
the Commiccion 45 of the opinion and finds that tMe (rayage terdll
shouid hle further'amended as. shovmn in thd_rcviv ¢ pages at achca to

and wade a part of fthe order which follows; ané th;t in 211 othcr-

respects Declision No. 32504, supra as.gmcndcd' showld remain in full
'~ » SUPTa, aCL,

foree and offect.

G2DER

An adjourned public hearing having boen Neld im the above
entitled prococdirgs, Znd based wpon dll_of tae CVidcpco anéd upon
the conclv lons and fﬁndin cbntaincd in the prcccdina'opinion;

17 IS EERERY CRDERZD 4hat Ci 1y Carricrs' Tariflf No. 4,
Hizavay Carricr*' TarifL To. 5 (4ppendis "AY of Deeizion No;"32504,
as amcndcd in tnls procecding) be 2nd i & s nerchy further amended
by substituting for the corresponding pages now conxaincd'thcrcin‘thc
roviscd ;azcs'attachcdahcroto and by this ¢ *orcnco wede a part

hereof, to beecome ¢f fcct&v Auguse 3, 1947, which pages are- numbo

. as follows:




C=4l2) =10~

mTaird Reviscd Paze 16 Concels occond Revisod Pege 16
Seeond Reviszed Page 17 ”anﬁe’ﬂ_ﬂlﬂﬁ* Revised Page 17
Third Revized Page l Cancelsz Second Revised Page 18 -
maied Revised Page 2 Cancc’v.oecond Revisea‘“ape 20 -
Third Revised Pagze 26 neels Second Revised Page 26
Third Reviced Fagc 28_cqnce s Second Re"iueﬂ Page 28
Firth Reviszed Page 29 Cancels rourth Rovised 1Dza.f'e: 29
Fifta Revised 1=>:s:¢,c 31 Cancels Fourth Revised Pege 31.
Third Revized Pege 32 Concels Seconé Reviszed Page 32
Tourthr mRevized FTage 35 Cencels Third Revised Tage 35
Second Revised Page 39 Camcels First Revised Page 39
Third & evi“ed Page LO Cancels Secon Revised Page 4O
Third Qev oed bagﬂ ul Voncelq oecond Revised Paze L1

IT I8 H:RZBY TURTHEER ORDIRID that torif £ publication
required to be made by comnon czrriers as 2 resulttof-thev

amendments hereofl or ne aforesaid tari*' srnall be made

effective Auzust 3, 1947,‘oﬁ not less then three (3) dags'

notice %o the Comrission and to the public.
IT 3 H:RmBY ~J?;.MQ.CRD“Q?D that comnon carr;c

be and they are, and each of them is heredy au*“orized-to
¢epart Trom 1'he;,::-::nr'i_,ic:m* of Sccvion 2h(a) ol the Public
vrilities Act and of nrtic ,ﬂgect;on 2l-of vhe otctc
Constitutlon, To the‘cxu;nu necessary to carry out the eftect
o2 tne order heréid. | |

| :fé IS FERERY ITRTEIR 'om):s'::n thet 4 211 other re-
spects the petxtion of Th eTxotor Truc Aguoc.at on'of outhern.
California, referred to in vhe’ preco di g opinion, bc\and it is

- heredby denied;




| ~11- 1«4’ '

Tn a1l other respects said Deeision Mo- 32504, es

amended, chall remainm in full force snd effect.

The effective date of tais order snhall be twenty (20)
days from the date hereol.
~ Dated 2t S2n Reanciseo, Califorais, kL3 _‘/Z%--day

of Tuly, 1947




Thi*d RGViJe(- Page. --.-ls

CITY CARRIERST TARIFF NO. 4

Cancels : .Io“UﬁV CARRIERS® TARIFF NC.5
Second Revised Page....lé | |

Item
No.

l

CSECTION NO.1=-RULES AND ?nGULATIONS OF. G:NERAL
APPLICATION (Continued) ,

ASPLICATI ON OF RATES

Rates provided in. this tariff are for the LTAansSpor-
tation of shipments, as defined in Items Nos. 10(1i) and
11(J) series from point of origin to point of destination, | .
and include loading into and unloading from the carrier'°
°quipment, subject to Note 1. :

NOTE l--When shipment is picked up at or deliver-
ed to a point not at street level, and no veaicular
elevator service or vericular ranp is provided: and |
nade availadle to the carrier, an additional charge
of 5.cents per 100 pounds,. m.n_mum add*tional ¢harge
25 ¢ents per shipment, chall be assessed for the ser-
vice of handling shipment beyond ca rinrfe equipnment;
except that no additional charge szall be made for
this service in connection with ship-enta weighing
less than 100 pounds

*110~C

Cancels

110-8

ACCESSORIAL CEARGES

An additional charge at the rate of ¢ $2.00 per man

“per hour, minimum charge 50 cents, shall be made Lor

stacking, sorting or any other accessoriazl or Incidental
service which is not authorized to bde performed under the
rates named in thls tariff and for which a. cnarge is not.
o.herwise provided. ‘ . :

MINIMUY, CEARGE

Except as otherwisé~provided tne mindmum charge per '1
shipment shall be as follows:

Teight of'sh‘pment
Tess than 100 pounds... 450 cents

100 poundo and over

*Change ) n. . =
OIncrea.sej).-‘D‘?cyiSicm No. 4(3%2G

VFFHCTIVE AUGUSI 3, *947

ssued by . the °ublic Utilities Conmissiorn- of
" the State of Cali’ornia :

Correction No, 66 San prancisco.A0g41£¥rn;a.




I N f . -, Lo
- .

Second Revised 'Dage....l7 . CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 4
Cencels | ~ HIGHWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO.S

Item | SECTION NO._l—RUIHS AVD*RT GULATIONS OF GENERAL
No. : APP PPLICATION (Continued). ‘

PLIT DBLIV“RX

The chargze for a split delivery sbipment, as defined
in Item No. 11(J) series, shall be the charge applicadle
to the trandportatiOﬂ of a single shipment of the same
kind and cuantity of property from point of origin o
that point of destination of any component part which pro-
duces the highest cha*ge, plus an added charge as pro-
vided in paragrapk (1):

(1) Table of added charges:

Vumbe* of Deliveries 0 4dded Charge
*130"3 .-—----...--..-.-212’ cents
Cancels 3 to aud 4neluding Se.cecess...282 cents
130-A 6 to and including 10....... ...352 cents.
.1l or more... cents per .
o delive*y

(2) At time of tender of ,hipment carrier ,hall

4 issue a single bill of lading or shipping document £or
the composite shipment, . and bde furnished with manifest
or written delivery instrucuion, showing the name of
eacn eonsignee, the point of destination, and the. kind
and quantity of property in each component part.. .

(3) Ia the event a lower aggregate charge reeult,
from treating one Or more component parts as a separate
shipment such lower basis urhed be applied.

ALTERNATI .APPuIC ION oF COMMOV CARRIER RATZS

Common car*ier rates may be apnlied 17 lieu of vhe
rates provided 4in this tariff, when such common carrier
rates produce a lower aggregate, charge {or the same-
transpe*ta*ion betweern the same points of origin and des-
tinat ion, and for the same accessorial services, than
results from the application of rates herein provided..

* Change ) _ AN=4
2 Tnemoage) Decision No. .400...6

_ EFFECTIVE AUGUST 3, 1947 )

I SUed Dy the Pubiic Utilities Commissicn off
' o the State of California,

Correction No. .67 | - San Francisco, California.




. . s . B -

Third Revised Page ....18 CITY CARRIEZRS' TARIFF NC. 4
Cancels HIGEWAY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO.5
Second Revised rage....18 - L

Iten
No.

SECTION NO. 1-RULES AND REGULATIONS 0: GEKZRAL
‘°PLICATIOY4LCon*1ﬂued)

COuLbCT ON D= LIVE?Y (¢.0.D. ) qTPMENT°

(a) In the handling of C.0:.D. shinme“ta carrier ghalL
prozptly upon collection of any and all moneys, and iz no
event later than ten (10) days after delivery %0 the con~
signee, unless consignor, in writing, instructs otherwise,
renit to consigno* all moneys collected by it on such ship~-
zents.

() The charges for collecting and remitting the
amount of C.0.D. vills collected on C.0.D. shipments weigh-
ing less than 100 .pounds shall be 10 cents,for ‘eack SlOO o]
or fraction thereol.

(e¢) The cha*ge for collecting and remitting the
amount of C.C.D. bills collected on C.O.D. uhipment"
weighing 10C pounds a“d over shall be as follow

- - OCharge i‘or collec"ing
When the amount collected Ls and remi tting-w111 he

Not over
Qver
Over

Qver

Over
Over ' .
Over 3 50 OO..ICUO-JJ‘.

Over ' : 60 00..........\.
Qver ‘ .

Qver

Qver

Qver - ‘ ,
Qver 5. ¢110 O0cevecocens .
Qver 120. 00cconceceans
Qver ove -

Over

Over

Over , .

Qver 200.0C.ccvecccece
Qver: : ' - 250. OO..........
Qver ,

Qver

Over

Over

Over

Qver -

Qver

Qver

Over

over | v ‘gso oo..........'

Over OO 00.

Qver

Qver

ove:’ ‘ _ 950 OO-----..‘.-O.U
Qver .CC t over 1000.00

Over  1,000.00 at rate of ($4.32 per $1,000.00 -

*Change ) Decision No. éosiﬁEFPECTIVE AUGUST 3, 1947
{Increase) : '

co I,sued by the Public Ttilities Coxmission of
Correction No. 68 the State of Califoraia,

Sar Francisco, California.

ey 5 =




. e . .
. . . § . . . . Lo .
| .

Third Revised Page.....20 CITY CARRIERST TARIFF NC. 4
Cancels ' HIGHVAY CARRIERST TARIFF NO.S
Second Revised Page....20 L o

Item SECTION NO. 1-RULZS AND REGULATIONS OF GENERAL
Fooo | o . APPLICATION (Continued) . = -

P00L CARS

(a) For the service of unloading, segregating, or unload-
ing and segregating property teadered to the carrier
in pool cars, the following charges shall be made in
addition to transportation charges: o o

‘ - X , 4 Rates in cents

(1) Merchandise c¢classified as per 100 pounds

Pirst ClasSs.ereeeececana P
Second Class..... seerecsssovscse 12
TNire CloSSeeeerorecrcocenooscnvons g
Fourtza Class, or lower........ ceean
(1) Subdject to minimum.charge of O 38 cents for
each point of destination involved. ‘

The term "Pool Car" as used in this item means a rail
car or motor vehicle (other than carrierts equipment)
containing property intended for delivery to two'or
nore points of destination located within <the zones
described in Items Nos., 30 to and including 33 seriec.

(¢) Classification ratings shall be based upon the L.C.L.
(less than carload) ratings in the Western Classifica-
tion, Exception Sheet or thls tariff. '

(2) Articles taking a rating higher thern first class shall
be computed upon the percentage of the first class
rating, as set forth in the Westera Classification,
Exception Sheet or this tariff. -

DELAYED DELIVERY OF SHIPMENTS

(a) Where carrier cannot effect delivery upon
arrival of shipment at point of destination, a free stor-
age peried of 43 hours from the first 7:0C A.M. there-
after may be allowed, After said free storage. period, ‘
storage charges shall be assessed at not less than 1% cents:
ner 100 pounds per day for each of the first five days and !
at not less than 3. cents per 100 pounds per day for the -
sixth and each succeeding day until such time as instruc-
tions regarding dispositiorn of the salpment are received
by the carrier. In computing time, Sundays and legal
nholidays shall be excluded. | : -

(b) Subsequent delivery of the property from
point of storage shall oonstitute a new shipment. -

DISPOSITION OF FRACTIOXNS o
In computing a rate based on a percentage of ,
anotner rate, the following rule shall be odserved in the
disposition of fractionms: _ . _
Fractions of less than 4'or .50 of’a cent, omit.
Fractions of % or .50 of a cent or greater, in-
~ erease to next whole figure. .

* Change ) paeist A=A —_ o
§ Increase) - Decision No. 4GS 2L GEFFECTIVE AUGTST 3, 1547

' = Tssued by the Public Utilities Commission.of
Correction No. 69 the State of California,

‘ — San Francisco, Catffornia.

=20~




Third Revised Page....26 | CITY CARRISRS' TARIFF NO. 4
Cancels - ; , B HIGEWAY CARRIZRS! TARIFF NO. s
Second Revised Page...26 : .

Item : . SECTION NO. 3-CLASS RATES
No. L - In Centa per. 100 Pounds -

Miniwun'Vhipht in Pounds
Any Quantity! - 500 g

2 3* 4 k3

li.

24 49' 43 137 |41 132
{97 5L 45 (4L 36
60 55! |42 |4 37 |

#5aiﬁum Wefght in FPounds

10,000
1 271 . 1 1, 2] 3] 4
20 i5 14 {13 j12 ¢

23 2 17 115114 |13
125 @ 118117 115 114

_ *Cnange)-nociaion no.
OIncreaae)

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 3, 1947
‘ Issued by the Public Utilities Conmission of |

- Correction No. 70 . _ , the State of California,.
o ' San Praneiseco, California.l

—26~




Third Revised Pa ge--===28

® o o

CITY CARRIZRS' TARIFF NO. 4

Second Revised Pabe----28

Cancels = ZICEWAY CARRIZERS! "ARIF" 0. 5

Jtem
Yo.

SECTION X0. 4--COIZIODITY RATES

it

325

FRuIGPT rcgardlcsu of classificatiou trans norted betveen or
within the zones deseribed in Items Nos. 30, 31 32 and 32
series, subject to Note 1.

%325-4 (014 Cents per packaze or ve* niece, plus orne-nalf cent ;or
Cancels each pound or fraction pcreof o¢‘ g*o°s weight.

nte l.--?ates naned in this i ten anvlj onlj to. qh oments .
vcigh_ng less than 100 pounds, and are rot subjeet
To the provisions of Item Wo. 120 scric

330-4

#330-3
Cancels

FREIGET transported between or within the zones deseribed in
iteas Nos. 30, 31, 32 arnd 33 series and betweem points at |
wonich facilitic. are maintained for the loading of propesty
into or upon, and the wnloading of property from, rall cars,
ineluding truck loading and wnloading: facilities . of plants

or industries loczted at sucn *a*l 10284 uz a“q-unlogdi.g
points: . ,

Lpply the railroad ewitching rates ;n effect on date of
shipment as publaghcd in the tarif oL the rail carricrs on
£ile with the Public T tilities Commission of the State of
California, plus an added charge as provided herein.

Any quantiﬁy'or'less-carload

“ratings as shown in the “estern { 4dded charges in

Classification, Ixception cents per 100 pounds
Sheet or thiu tar2ff . : :

‘lst Class or Zigher
2né Class ‘
3ré Class o
4th Class or Lower

“Change | ) - . v A= a
Increase ) Pecision No.. 4(;345-

{

“?*ﬁCTIvE_Apgust 3, 1947

1
|
i
]
t

Iszsued by The Public U iting Comiinsy L oLmatn of Ca-ifc"ria

CO,Ichi ornia.

Correction 1o. 7L




Fifth Revice Qar'e-------2<9 CITY - CJ’"”S' TARIFT NO.4
Cancels AIFP%AV CKRRI:PS’ TARIFF X20.
Fourth Pev; ed Page-~--29

itom SZCTION NO. 4--COMODITY PATES (Contimved)
In Cents paer 100 °ound"
A TREIGHT, viz.: o
Cement, por land building, (See Iron and tecl, structiral,)
2als0 Itens Yoz, 40 and 345 . Tanricated or unfaoricavca,;
series), consisting of: (Continucd) '
Tlour or Corn “eal caiblc ' Jraccu,
Grain and other artic*cu a, de- Caps, nost, ,
ceribved in Iten No. 400 seriecs Channelce, \
off the Zxception Sheet.- Coivmms, : .
Iron and Stcel Articlcu, v;z.. Franes, circular, o
Band,, ‘ Girders, S ;
3ars, plain, corrUﬂated twist-  Guddes, o,QVﬂtor,
od or bcnt : 1anbcru, joizst, ‘ .
2illets, ; ' - Ladcer as cmol;eu, tanz ..
Bolts, or tower, , "
Castings, rougb Piling, c o
Feneing, ‘ Plates, o v
Tittings, pipe, °lhteﬂ, fiqn, ‘
Forging, rough, Plleys, tank or R
ﬂoopu, o . roecﬂvo-{m "
Ingots, _ , Railings, br*dge, Y
La*la, . o Rails, .- . ;
Nuts, ‘ ‘ | onoeu, riveted or cast,
o . P.L'DG, I‘_,; ' ) ...GC..», : ’
#340-E Rivetu, o ' ' . Zrusses, ,
?anCClu ‘.;05.0 ) _ .Lub—ng: piel‘,
340-D - Shecto, blact, g“lvannzed, cor=- Turﬁoucklcg,
rugated or plain, “edights (not including
Ties, bale, , sash weighte),
Tinplate, . o -Zees. -
W“gner . Junlz, viz.: ‘
Wire.: : ‘°aner, wastc, and. Rugu,
“Iron and St cel, uuructurul fabri- in m«c..ne pressed bales
cated o*\unfaor*cated consist- Sacls, -0ld, worn=out;
inzg of: - Ti*ee (ruober), old,
Anglcg, R worn~out; Tunes (rupao*),
Dars, ‘truss, - nnenmavic, old, worn-out
Bases, oo,t,' : . Metal, serap;. navino
Beam,, : value for remelting PUr -
S DOSES Orly . [
. - , Paper, newsprint, L
. S ' | Refuse,- citru" frult, not® i
fit for human cou umntion.
inimu Weight in Pownds © '
10,000 R 20,000 - A4
v w— o pR——
Rate Zasis Rate Basis
- A 2 1 C ' L 5 1 €
: 07 [ g9 | w0 1 46 | b |07 ;

Change ) - - - | \ ;
o Increa.,c) Decision Now. 40576 . |

e

Izsved by The Public Gtil&t;Cu Commiceion o
Correction oo 72. -

-

SFFECTIVE Avgust 3, 1¢47-2

o 0L C¢1Lor“.1,.
<o Culifornﬂa]

" =20 ] | . 5

i
I
’
5

.
v



FACtE Roviged Fage ... 31 : | -
Cancels . CITY CARRIERS! TARIFF NO. 4

?our"h

© Tton
No.

-y

Pox;.t._ed 2.8, wppridlio . .. . EICEMAY CARRIERS! TARIFT NO. 5. . . ...

- SECTION NO. 4 ~ CQM4ODITY RATZS (Contimued)

FREICET, vize:
(Item.., Nos.. 34.1, ,42 and 343 .,or:':.e..,)

Roofing, Bullding, or Pe.vincf Wine, domes ic, kmr:;.n a
Motericl, as deseridbed in declo.red value of not
Ttem No. 1110 series of the more than $2.00 por
Exception Sheet ("ubject to gallon.

Yote), SR

NOTE = With "“ipmonts of one or more a..*tic.x.c.. listed in Item ™y
No. 1110 series of the Exception Skest 25 boing subjoct to Note 1.
theroin, there mey be included: metel ,‘as‘ccnor.,. netal or woodez .
strips, mop yorn, nails and tin roo:‘ S caps, 1ot to exceed ten
por cent (lO"' ) of the aggregate weight "ot the ...hipmcnt '

FREIGET, as descrived ;_:.::‘ Ttems. Nos. 341 and 342 series.

- - o—— . —— - . R AR W S i B P I T A ]

I-‘L'I.r.":.:am Welght in Tounds

— B 0

$10 | onF . s by

— m— - -

'
o | ————— e - mn-——n—---.- — NS ) A AT WP S S Gt tra PSR Y ST S S B s meESha s am—

e dEmeEmeSSEet  MES Bk N EME Gy M S— - ——— ety .- . e  w am—— i [

» -
.

4 .
:
—— e PRSI o SRS

m.LGHT Viz..

Cemert, , portland, bt....ldmg,.
Cemont clinker,
Sacks, empty, cement, rewvuraing from an outbound paying load.

Iin.;.:nm Wcizh'c 28,500 nou:m.,

— © AMEES & B R MR iAE vamma A e n—--o--n- - R Y

tween . N And { Rates in Coxts v:or "OO Pound... .
hay point Azy othor (1) MIES | (inai=s 1
located within point located But not  But not

1-C, 1-D, 10, 1-h, 1~3, 0 2 | 3] 50
11, 12 or 17 1-C, 1-D, 10, s L so- 75 |7
| 1, 126017 | 7%

7 |

!1253 25 5 i
| N R

asis of the shortost ac“ua.l -
milea[;e via any m.olic a“ ghwo.y or higbways or any publ.z.c
- .,troet or strects.’

St e LB L. MR RPN ST e AT

L Change‘ ;

Decicion No. ‘4;053.6

9 Inerease )

e -

IFFICTIVE  AUGUST 3, 1947

12 | B 75 W0 |2

s |
Zones 1-A, 1-B,- within Zones over. HYer.. Rt g nr_ Qve ;R..."cj

4
/

Y |

LQomtm_Np- 73

Issued by the Public Utilitie' Com:ni sion of the State of Californisz, .
San Franmcisco, California.

— - -——

-

R P S LW ¥




. v . . . ,
. '
I . .
3

Third Revised Page eeee 32

Cancels CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 4
econd Revised Pago ....J2 HIGHVAY CARRTERS! TARIFF MO, 5

Teem |  SECTION 0. 4 = COMMODTTY RATZS (Continued)
Ne. In Cexts per 00 ”cxmdo

LUMBER AND FCREST PRODUCTS a3 ce...cr‘ bed in Iten No. 580 sexries
of the Exception Sheet- '

. Mir.immn weigh‘ iz pounr’ﬂ

-

any Qumti.‘ty‘] 500 | 2,000 | 4.Co0 __:__:o.ooo
18 5 | 12 ! 10 g
» = | s lnoi o9
28 2 | 18 ; w4 | 120
]

J

B

* Change ) P
) Docision \Io. 40548
¢ Incroase) _

v

- s - ..n-—-

EFFECTIVE A GUST 3 1¢/A7

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of tie State of Ca....ii‘omia,
: ' San Troncizeo, California.

1 " Correction No. 74

|
¢
o
!
|
!
!
i
i
|
|
o
f
J




Fourth Revized PLge eee. 75

Third Rovised POZE epee 35 .. come e .. EIGHHAY CARRIZRSY TARTFE.NO, 5
' .
Item

. No.

Cancels

CITY CARRIERS' TARIFF NO. 4

SECTION NO. 4 - COMAODITY RATES (Coacluded)
In Cernts per 100 Pouxds

PAPER AND Pi@BR ARTICI.ES Viz:

COLUMN A rates aps_.v Between or withrn Zenes led, 1-B, 1-C or 1-D,

COLUMN B rates apply: Between Zomos 1-4, 1-3, 1-C, 1-D, 10, 11, 12

Boxes, pmerboard or pulpboord, flut on folded flat, with or
without fillers, partitions and pods surflcient <o comple‘:e
the boxes Iin the skipmeny,

Paperboaxrd or Pulpbocm, binc’.e:-.s’ » bruztol, card, tar or trumk
board.

Minimum Weight - Qcslum A Colum B
10,0C0 pounds- 2 0
20,000 ouncs 3 9.
30,000 pound~ : i : 8-5-

or within but not between Zomes 10, 11, 12 or 17 as Gescribed
in Items Nes. 30, 31, 32 and 33 se=iec.

or 17 on the onec h.snc’. and Zones 10, 12 or 17 on the other,
as de...cribed - Ttems I\o... 20, 31, 32 a.nd 33 series..

SUGAR:

Rete
Basis_

Minimm Weircht in Founds
500 12,000 | 4,000 0,900

23+ 20
Q| 23

6
6
&%

L,
{
{
201 15 g
|
|
|
f
:

% Change

0 Ineroase )

) . . “—"
) Decision No. QG326

SFTECTIVE  AUGTST 3, 1947

Icasued by

Correction No. 75

tho Public U’c...l.utie.. Commizsion of the State of C&lifomﬁ: <
Sen Franciseo, California. |




Second Revised Pagee-—---39 CITY CARRI:RQ i
Cancels " - ZIGEVAY CARRITRS
First Pago—-------------39 :

ARIFF NO. 4
' TARIFF NO. 54

1

Item. ‘ ;
Vo. SECTICON NO. 5=--UMIT RATES, RULES AMD RECTLATIONS (CCnt;nMCQ) -

;

FPEIGET, regarcless of classﬁfzcat;on, {ransported between ox -

within the zcnes desceribed-in Items Hos. 30 3L, 32 ané 33
“seriles, subject to Notes 1, 2 and 3:

Minfmum Units ner calendar
month or any portion thercof _
Ang'Quantity;-- - s o

S S G G GEN A G NS S S SED Gl YR I I g SN SR e Gt W e e T g O

1 S R
25000 mmmmmmmmmm——————————————
45000 mmmmmmmmm——————————————e
55000 = mmm mmeem e i e i s e
35000 mmmmmmmm e i

*O 000 momecmc e e ——

12 OO --‘-f---—--—-————————-———-—-—-—-—‘Q—

l 5', OOO ---'-ﬂ--dl- —— i et VU i Wk it gt ----—---'—- -

%*410-B move l.--”bcn the cnarge aceruings at the actual number of |
Cancels unitﬂ xeceeds tne ¢h arge computed upeon a rate hased upon a
410~-A cater rumoer of units, the latter chall apply.

Yote 2.--The welght of each shipment shall. be the sr',, .
weight taercof. No allora,cc shall be made for tho weight |
of containers.

Note 3.~-The number of units shall be computed as follows:|
Veight of shipment in pounds Tumber of units

0 Or less mewcmmeccmacnmmmme——————
Over 50 ut not over | 150e--em-
Over 150 but not over °Ou-----
Over 300 but not over tfOO-----
Over 5 but not over fso-----
Qver 550 but not over oso-----
Over 650 but not over + OCD
Over 800 but not over 1,000-wwm-
Over 1,000 —mrmcremreremccaeemeeem (See 2elow)

To determine the number of undits on shipmentc
weighing over 1,000 pounds, use oamc'method of con=
putation as nroviaed obovo for fir l;OOO‘pounds.:

3 g

OO~ GNJL B

*Chah e ) . -
CIncrgase 5 Decisipn Yo. 4052

sued by The onl:c Dtilitzca Commission of ih ’*atc of California, :
' San Fran 5€0, Ca’i;ornlg.z

Correetion MNo. 70‘




Third Revised Page..... 40 )
Cancels CITY CARRIERS' TARIIF NO. 4
Socond Reyiond Pape , ... 40 BICTIAY CARRGERS! TARIVE FO. 5

Item : )
No. SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND RECULATIONS (Comtinmued)

FREICHT, regurdless of classification, trancported between or within the
zones deserived in Items MNos. 30, 31, 32 and 33 sories, sublect to
Notes 1, 2.and 3: : ‘

0 Rates in Cemtz  { Minimm Charges
Weight in Pounds Per Hour in Cents

250 or less ' 284 142
Over 250 but not over 2,500 3%4 354
Over 2,500 but mot over 5,000— 392 392
Over 5,000 but not over &,000-— L2L L2
Over - 8,000 but not over 12,000~~ L66 466
Over 12,000 but net over 20,000-- 519 519
Over 20,000 but not over 20,000~ 549 549
Over 30,000 687 627

Note l..~- Weight in pounds 45 the greatest (beaviest) gross weight
of the property tramsported by the unit of carrier's equipment ai one
time during & single transaction. No allowance shall be made for
weight of containers. ‘

Note 2. ~ (a) The total of the loading, wnloading and driving time
computed from the arrival of coarrier's equipment at point of origin,.
or £irst point of origin when more than oze point of origin iz involvedy '

to the time wloading is completed at point of destimation, or last -
point of destiration when more thar ome point of destinmation is ime
volved, sudbject to paragraph (b) hercof, chall bo used o compute
¢charges. ‘ - ‘

(b) Ir computing time under the basis outlined in paragraph (a)
hereol the various time factors shall be not less than the actual
time involved in mimutes. After the total 44me has boon dotormined
under the provisions of paragrapn (o) hereof, it ghall be converted
into hours and fractions thereof. Fractions of an howr shall bo do-
termined in accordance with the following table:

Less than 8 minutes omit, ' .

g ninutes or more but less than 23 minutes shall be % hour. -
23 minutes or morc out less than 32 minutes chall be 4 hour.
38 minutes or more but less than 53 minutes shall de 3/4 hour. .
53 minutes or more chall be 1 hour. '

Note ’3;. ~ Between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 7:00 A.M., and on Sun~
days or holidays, cn additionmal charge at the rate of 75 conts per
hour (or fraction thercof) shall be assessed.

% Change ) _ -
S ) Docision Y. &03516
¢ Increase )

EFFECIIVE AUGIST 3, 1947

Iscued by the Public Utilities Commicsion of the State of Califernia,.
: - : San Frameiseo, Californis.
Correction No. 77 . .




Third Revized Poge eees 4L : :
Concels CITY CARRIERSY TARITFF NO. 4

Nq.

_Sncond Revizd Page ... 4l FIGHUAY CARRYERS" TARITE XO, B
Iten |

SECTION NO. 5 - UNIT RATES, RULES AND mcmwxo vS (concludcd)

- -

excess of the mosdmum hours a.llwed themmdcr. N

FREICGHT, regardless of éle.ssif.‘. tion, transported betwoen or within
the zones deserived in. Items Nos. 30, 31‘32-'::.:1& 33 'serie"

' Column Column Column Colwm Colum
Wolight in Pounds sublect to Nete 1: 91 = 02 43 _L.. '

2,500 or less 16 366 LU 266 1
Over 2 ,500 But not ovor 5,000-e——— 124 393 - 456 -

Over 3,000 but not over -8y — 120 L9 46D

Over. 8 000 tut not over 12,000=———— 1,0 450 513

Over 12 000- but not over. 20 000w 155  4BG 558

Over 20,000 Tt not over 30',000-——- 187 518 598 4
Over 30,000~ 205 650 739 4%

COLUMN 1 -~ Rates .’m dollars per wnit of carrier's equirment for &
period of zix succossive days or any portion thereof, excluding Sun~
days and holidays, and limited to & hours out of each 9 comsecutive
bours. = When equipment is operated in excess of 300 miles during such
poriod, add rates provided by Column 4. thn equipment. 45 operated
in excess of 8- hours in each 9 hours, add rates provided by Column 5.

COLUMN 2 = Rates 4n dollars per wait of carriorts equipment for &
period of twenty-one successive days or, when the equipment is not
operated on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, for a perioed of twenty-
one successive days exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays and holidays Sy
any portion of such period.,. When oquipnent ic opera‘bcd in excocs
1,050 miles during the period, add ratos provided by Colum L. dhen
equ..pmont 13 operatod in excess of 8 howrs in any onme day, n.dd rates
provided by Columm 5. .

COLUMN 3.~ Rates in dollers por unit of carricer's cquipmcnt for a
poriod of twenty-Live zuccessive days or, when the eguipment is not
oporated on Sundays and holideys, for a poried of twenty~fivo success-
ive doys, oxclusive of Sumdays and holidays, or any portion of such
periods. When equipmont is oporated in oxeess of 1,250 miles during
the peried, add wates provided by Column 4. Yoen cquipment is opor-

ated in oxcoss of € hours in ony ono day, add rates providod by
Colum 5., , ) :

COLOMN 4 - Rates in comts por mle to be added to Ane Colwm 1, '2
and 3 ratos when the wnit of carrier's oquipment is. oporated in exce
of the moodrm mileage zllowed theremder. -

COLTMN 5 — Rates 4n ¢ents por hour to be addod to tho Colm 1, 2
and 3 rates when the wndt of carrierts oquipmont is operated in

— - _————a
—— - PP -

"a

Note l.-Weight in pounds 4c tho gross wodght of the nroporty
transported by the uwnit of carrierts cquipment at the timo the
equipment, 4z tramcporting the greatost (heavicst) loed during the
period coverod by the tramsaction. Ne sllowsznce ..hall o made for

- weight of containers.




% Change

5
g Decision Neo. 4054

G Inercaze

End of Tarifs

R R R A el SR W (S e o——y S ek

LIFECTIVE AUGUST 3, 1947

Tooued By “he Public TEilities Commizsion of tne Siote of Califerminm,
' Sen Francisco, California,

Correction No. 72

——

— . . —




